
2021-2022 River Forest SD 90 as of 11/17/2020

Calendar Legend - Totals for the Year

Calendar
Code Code Description No. of

Days  Totals

X Pupil Attendance Day 174  
XHS Half-Day School Improvement Program 3  
FPT Full-Day Parent/Teacher Conference 2  

  Total Days Toward
Pupil Attendance:

179

XED Emergency Day-Proposed 5  
TI Teacher Institute/Workshop 4  

  Total Calendar Days: 188
HOL Holiday 9  
NIA Not in Attendance 22  

  

PT /In-Service/School Improv./Act of God/Interrupted Days/Delayed Start-Explanations

School Begin Date: 08/23/2021 School End Date: 06/17/2022

Regular Day:  8:20AM -  3:10PM Instruct. Day Lgth: 5 Hrs. 50 Mins.

Cal. Date Cal.
Code Code Descr. Student

Attend.
Activity
Time Brief Explanation for Activity or School Closing

08/23/2021 TI Teacher
Institute/Workshop

   

08/24/2021 TI Teacher
Institute/Workshop

   

09/24/2021 XHS
Half-Day School
Improvement
Program

8:20AM
11:30AM

12:30PM
3:20AM

Afternoon will be utilized for equity work and
standards-based learning from 12:30pm - 3:20pm

11/11/2021 FPT
Full-Day
Parent/Teacher
Conference

 
8:20PM
3:10AM Evening Conferences Nov. 10th 3:30-7:30pm

12/10/2021 XHS
Half-Day School
Improvement
Program

8:20AM
11:30AM

12:30PM
3:20PM

Afternoon will be utilized for equity work and
standards-based learning.

01/14/2022 TI Teacher
Institute/Workshop

   

02/15/2022 TI Teacher
Institute/Workshop

   

03/04/2022 FPT
Full-Day
Parent/Teacher
Conference

 
8:20PM
3:20PM

Evening Conferences will be March 3rd from 3:30-
7:30pm

05/27/2022 XHS
Half-Day School
Improvement
Program

8:20AM
11:30AM

8:20PM
3:20PM

Afternoon will be utilized for equity work and
standards-based learning from 12:30pm - 3:20pm


