2021-2022 River Forest SD 90 as of 11/17/2020

Calendar Legend - Totals for the Year

Code Description	No. of Days		Totals
Pupil Attendance Day	174		
Half-Day School Improvement Program	3		
Full-Day Parent/Teacher Conference	2		
		Total Days Toward Pupil Attendance:	179
Emergency Day-Proposed	5		
Teacher Institute/Workshop	4		
		Total Calendar Days:	188
Holiday	9		
Not in Attendance	22		
	Pupil Attendance Day Half-Day School Improvement Program Full-Day Parent/Teacher Conference Emergency Day-Proposed Teacher Institute/Workshop Holiday	Pupil Attendance Day 174 Half-Day School Improvement Program 3 Full-Day Parent/Teacher Conference 2 Emergency Day-Proposed 5 Teacher Institute/Workshop 4 Holiday 9	Pupil Attendance Day Half-Day School Improvement Program Full-Day Parent/Teacher Conference Emergency Day-Proposed Teacher Institute/Workshop Holiday Pupil Attendance: Total Days Toward Pupil Attendance: Total Calendar Days:

PT /In-Service/School Improv./Act of God/Interrupted Days/Delayed Start-Explanations

School Begin Date: 08/23/2021 School End Date: 06/17/2022

Regular Day: 8:20AM - 3:10PM Instruct. Day Lgth: 5 Hrs. 50 Mins.

Cal. Date	Cal. Code	Code Descr.	Student Attend.	Activity Time	Brief Explanation for Activity or School Closing
08/23/2021	TI	Teacher Institute/Workshop			
08/24/2021	TI	Teacher Institute/Workshop			
09/24/2021	XHS	Half-Day School Improvement Program	8:ZUAM		Afternoon will be utilized for equity work and standards-based learning from 12:30pm - 3:20pm
11/11/2021	FPT	Full-Day Parent/Teacher Conference		8:20PM 3:10AM	Evening Conferences Nov. 10th 3:30-7:30pm
12/10/2021	XHS	Half-Day School Improvement Program	8:ZUAM		Afternoon will be utilized for equity work and standards-based learning.
01/14/2022	TI	Teacher Institute/Workshop			
02/15/2022	TI	Teacher Institute/Workshop			
03/04/2022	FPT	Full-Day Parent/Teacher Conference		8:20PM 3:20PM	Evening Conferences will be March 3rd from 3:30-7:30pm
05/27/2022	XHS	Half-Day School Improvement Program	0.ZUAM	8:20PM 3:20PM	Afternoon will be utilized for equity work and standards-based learning from 12:30pm - 3:20pm